40 CFR 1508.25]: 
The Proposed Ninth Street Apartments is the proposed development of an approximately 
6.71-acre parcel of undeveloped grassed and partially wooded land into one (1) four-story 
multi-family residential apartment structure, including one hundred and thirty-four (134) 
units, located at 5420 10th Lane East, Bradenton, FL 34203. 

support the construction of one (1) four-story multi-family residential apartment 
structure, including one hundred and thirty-four (134) units in an approximate 6.71-
acre parcel of undeveloped grassed and partially wooded land. Most of the 
development is financed by Florida Housing Tax Credits incentives. Manatee County 
HOME funds are necessary to provide the required match for the project feasibility.

[...]

Cumulative Impact Analysis [24 CFR 58.32]:  
The Proposed Ninth Street Apartments is the proposed development of an 
approximately 6.71-acre parcel of undeveloped grassed and partially wooded land 
into one (1) four-story multi-family residential apartment structure, including one 
hundred and thirty-four (134) units, located at 5420 10th Lane East, Bradenton, FL 
34203. The parcel is currently zoned for multi-family residential development (RMF-
16). The project site is located within the urban developed area and is surrounded by 
other residential single-unit properties and commercial facilities.